# 501968397 06/26/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthew Jacob Powell	12/14/2009
Trust Tariro Razunguzwa	12/11/2009
George Augustine O'Doherty	12/14/2009
Miaosheng Li	12/14/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protea Biosciences, Inc.
Street Address:	955 Hartman Run Road
City:	Morgantown
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26501

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13532166

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501 Phone: 412-355-6338

Email: PIUSPATENTS@KLGATES.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP - Michael E. Dukes

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: K&L Gates Center

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080656DIVCON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Dukes

Total Attachments: 2

source=Copy-of-Assignment#page1.tif source=Copy-of-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028442 FRAME: 0695 135.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority both in the United States and in all foreign countries and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, non-provisional, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set	hand and seal this 🌐 🔍 🖂	19
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date of signing
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of	execution of the application, if item (a) w	as checked above.
Matthew Jacob Powell	Martin of Powell	12/14/09
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Trust Tariro Razunguzwa	<u>A Cazana (1226) a</u>	12/11/2009
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
George Augustine O'Doherty	<u> </u>	12-14-09
(type name of Inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
Miaosheng Li	Miaodum Li	12/14/2009
(type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	Date
☐ Notarization or Leg	alization Page Added.	

Citical Sciel
Noticey Publish
Stop of West Vigoria
Lisurers St. Fermil
And Stop of Science Science (W. 2003)
My Commission Extern Science (W. 2003)
My Commission Extern Science (W. 2003)

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2)

Yauen B. Ferres

PATENT REEL: 028442 FRAME: 0697